- Wide zener voltage range selection : 2.4V to 36V
- Surface device type mounting
- Matte Tin(Sn) lead finish with Nickel(Ni) underplate
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition
Molding compound, UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
Base P/N with suffix "G" on packing code - green compound (halogen-free)
Terminal: Matte tin plated leads, solderable per JESD22-B102
SYMBOL UNIT

Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient)               (Note 1) 300
- Compliant to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and
     in accordance to WEEE 2002/96/EC 1206
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: 1206
Weight: 0.01 g (approximately)
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25oC unless otherwise noted)
BZS55B2V4 thru BZS55B36
Taiwan Semiconductor
Small Signal Product
2% Tolerance SMD Zener Diode
FEATURES
- Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( TA= 25oC unless otherwise noted )
Nom Min Max
BZS55B2V4 2V4 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 85 1.0 600 50 1.0
BZS55B2V7 2V7 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 85 1.0 600 10 1.0
BZS55B3V0 3 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 85 1.0 600 4 1.0
BZS55B3V3 3V3 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 85 1.0 600 2 1.0
BZS55B3V6 3V6 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 85 1.0 600 2 1.0
BZS55B3V9 3V9 3.9 3.82 3.98 5 85 1.0 600 2 1.0
BZS55B4V3 4V3 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 80 1.0 600 1 1.0
BZS55B4V7 4V7 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 70 1.0 600 0.5 1.0
BZS55B5V1 5V1 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 50 1.0 550 0.1 1.0
BZS55B5V6 5V6 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 30 1.0 450 0.1 1.0
BZS55B6V2 6V2 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 1.0 200 0.1 2.0
BZS55B6V8 6V8 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 8 1.0 150 0.1 3.0
BZS55B7V5 7V5 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 7 1.0 50 0.1 5.0
BZS55B8V2 8V2 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 7 1.0 50 0.1 6.2
BZS55B9V1 9V1 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 10 1.0 50 0.1 6.8
BZS55B10 10 10 9.80 10.20 5 15 1.0 70 0.1 7.5
BZS55B11 11 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 1.0 70 0.1 8.2
BZS55B12 12 12 11.76 12.24 5 20 1.0 90 0.1 9.1
BZS55B13 13 13 12.74 13.26 5 26 1.0 110 0.1 10.0
BZS55B15 15 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 1.0 110 0.1 11.0
BZS55B16 16 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 1.0 170 0.1 12.0
BZS55B18 18 18 17.64 18.36 5 50 1.0 170 0.1 13.0
BZS55B20 20 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 1.0 220 0.1 15.0
BZS55B22 22 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 1.0 220 0.1 16.0
BZS55B24 24 24 23.52 24.48 5 80 1.0 220 0.1 18.0
BZS55B27 27 27 26.46 27.54 5 80 1.0 220 0.1 20.0
BZS55B30 30 30 29.40 30.60 5 80 1.0 220 0.1 22.0
BZS55B33 33 33 32.34 33.66 5 80 1.0 220 0.1 24.0
BZS55B36 36 36 35.28 36.72 5 80 1.0 220 0.1 27.0
Notes:   1. The Zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 10ms.
              2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nomial zener voltage of ±2%.
              3. For detailed information on price, availability and delivery of nominal zener voltages between the voltages
                   shown and tighter voltage tolerances, contact your nearest Taiwan Semiconductor representative.